ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Owner: City of Crossville 392 North Main St.

Crossville, Tn 38555

Separate sealed bids for the <u>CITY OF CROSSVILLE</u> for <u>SITE GRADING</u>, <u>DRAINAGE AND EROSION CONTROL</u> for the <u>NEW OFFICE AND MAINTENANCE BUILDING</u> for <u>CATOOSA UTILITY DISTRICT</u> on PLATEAU ROAD.

Bids will be received by the <u>City of Crossville</u> at <u>392 North Main St., Crossville, Tn 38555</u> at the office of <u>City Clerk</u> until <u>2:00</u> o'clock P.M., C.D.T. – April 22, 2025, and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud. All bids should be properly marked CITY CLERK/BIDS and PROJECT NO. 10334 on the outer envelope. NO electronic submissions will be accepted.

The Information for Bidders, Bid Form, Agreement, Plans, Specifications, Bid Bond Form, and Performance Bond form, and other contract documents may be examined at the following location: City of Crossville, Engineering & Planning Department, 392 North Main St., 4th Floor, Crossville, TN. 38555.

Copies may be obtained at the office of <u>City of Crossville</u>, <u>Engineering & Planning Department</u> upon payment of \$50.00 for each hard copy set. Digital Copies will be provided at no cost. Please contact City of Crossville, Engineering Department, via email (don.cole@crossvilletn.gov) for a .pdf of the Plans and Specifications. Emails must include the company name, address, and contact phone number. There is no charge for the .pdf, but bidders are responsible for printing/copying of project documents.

A <u>Prebid Conference</u> will be held on <u>April 15, 2025</u> at <u>1:00 P.M., CDT</u>, at Crossville City Hall, 4th floor Conference Room, Room 407, at 392 North Main St., 4th Floor, Crossville, TN. 38555 for the bidders on the project.

The owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids.

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form and subject to the conditions provided in the Information for Bidders.

All bidders must be licensed General Contractors as required by the Contractor's Licensing Act of 1994 of the General Assembly of the State of Tennessee, and qualified for the type of construction being bid upon.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within 60 days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

The City reserves the right to reject any or all Bids, to waive irregularities and/or informalities in any Bid, and to make an award in any manner, consistent with law, deemed in the best interest of the City.

The City of Crossville Is an EEO/Affirmative Action Employer and does not discriminate on the basis of race, age, sex, religion, color, disability, or national origin.

City of Crossville Baylee Rhea City Clerk